Description
Emergency lighting square units for surface
and semi-recessed mounting applications.
Available in single and twin lamp models.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand
Specifier Reference
Project:_____________________________________
Fixture Type:________________________________

OSHA, State and local Codes
• UL924 listed
Ordering Guide
Watts For Watts For Watts For Watts For Standard Weight
Model No. Volts 11/2 Hrs. 2 Hrs. 3 Hrs. 4 Hrs. Lamp (Lbs.)
SU-1 6 10 -- -- -- 8W Hal.(-06) 7
HSU-1 6 20 15 11 8 8W Hal.(-06) 10
HSU-2 * 6 20 15 11 8 8W Hal.(-06) 10
12HSU-14 12 20 15 11 8 8W Hal.(-53) 11
SUN-1 6 10.8 8 -- -- 8W Hal.(-06) 7
12HSUN-14 12 21.6 17 12 9 8W Hal.(-53) 11
SU/HSU Series
Emergency Square Unit
Options (1)(2)
Add Suffix Description
-V Voltmeter
-SR Semi-Recessed Mounting
-220 220VAC, 50Hz Input
-SX Self-Diagnostic Circuit
Accessories
Order Model Description
PG-5 Wire Guard
VERS Vandal/Environmental Shield
VERS-4X Vandal/Environmental Shield with Gasket
978-W-06 Matching 6 Volt Remote Square Fixture (6V, 8W)
978-W-53 Matching 12 Volt Remote Square Fixture (12V, 8W)
Lead Calcium Battery Models
Nickel Cadmium Battery Models
* Twin lamp model - supplied with two 8W halogen lamps (-06).
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
High-Lites is a Philips group brand Form 1115J   10/09    © 2006 Philips group
5 Technology Drive, Wallingford, CT 06492-1942 • Tel.: 800-451-9423 • Fax: 800-457-1983 • Web: www.highliteslighting.com
Construction
Housing: Black base and white frame housings are
constructed of impact resistant, UV stable, flame rated ther-
moplastic.
Prismatic Lens: Unit lens is constructed of water-clear acrylic.
Installation
Surface Mounting: The housing base provides knockouts for
mounting the unit to ceiling surfaces as well as standard
31/2” and 4” utility boxes.
Semi Recessed Mounting: The semi-recess (-SR) option
recesses the unit’s black base housing below the ceiling
surface leaving only the white frame exposed.  Models
ordered with the semi-recessed option are supplied with a
metal pancake utility box and mounting bars for attachment
to ceiling joists or T-grid members.
Wiring: Knockouts in the housing base allow wiring to utility
boxes or conduit.
Illumination
A high output halogen lamp and prismatic lens provides glare-
free light distribution.
Lamp Type: Halogen - Bi-pin
Lamp Rating - 6V Models: 6 volts, 8 watts
Lamp Rating - 12V Models: 12 volts, 8 watts
Lamp Life: 100 hours (expected average)
Code Information
Unit is UL924 Listed and meets NFPA 101 Life Safety Code,
NEC, OSHA, Local and State Codes
Charger and Electronics
Charger Type: Fully automatic, temperature compensating,
variable rate float charger
Utility Input: 120/277VAC, 60 Hz.
Power Consumption: 15 watts (maximum)
Temperature Range: 68ºF to 86ºF (20ºC to 30ºC)
Recharge Duty Cycle: 24 hours
Load Transfer: A solid state transfer circuit provides load
connection.
Controls: Momentary test switch and LED AC-On indicator light
Safety Circuitry:
AC Lockout: Prevents battery discharge prior to initial unit